ChoiceOne
Engineering

Bid Tabulation

Village of Fort Loramie Park Street Water & Roadway Improvements May 8, 2024

Tom's Construction, Inc.
St. Henry, Ohio
Bradford, Ohio
INIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT

Hohenbrink Excavating, LLC Performance Site Development Fenson Contracting, LLC Findlay, Ohio Fort Jennings, Ohio

Culy Contracting LLC Winchester, Indiana

	Engineering		i dik silooi	rraici a kodaway		May 8, 2024	St. Henry, O			Bradford, Ohio	Findlay, Ohio		Fairborn, Ohio		Fort Jennings, Ohio		Winchester, Indiana	
REF. I	EM	_	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	O. DESCRI	IPTION .	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 2	02 REMOV	/ED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,491.55	\$14,491.55	\$29,436.00	\$29,436.00	\$43,291.40	\$43,291.40	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,040.00	\$19,040.00
2 2	02 CURB 8	& GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	1445	\$10.00	\$14,450.00	\$3.35	\$4,840.75	\$4.00	\$5,780.00	\$9.53	\$13,770.85	\$5.75	\$8,308.75	\$13.25	\$19,146.25	\$11.00	\$15,895.00
3 2	02 WALK F	REMOVED	S.F.	4853	\$6.00	\$29,118.00	\$1.00	\$4,853.00	\$1.00	\$4,853.00	\$2.78	\$13,491.34	\$2.10	\$10,191.30	\$2.25	\$10,919.25	\$3.00	\$14,559.00
4 2	02 VALVE	BOX REMOVED	EACH	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$173.71	\$3,474.20	\$259.00	\$5,180.00	\$146.02	\$2,920.40	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$706.00	\$14,120.00
5 2	02 CATCH	BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.22	\$120.44	\$441.00	\$882.00	\$169.52	\$339.04	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$287.00	\$574.00
6	03 EXCAVA	ATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$34.98	\$3,498.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$24.16	\$2,416.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
7	04 EXCAVA	ATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$56.53	\$1,695.90	\$94.00	\$2,820.00	\$44.83	\$1,344.90	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$86.00	\$2,580.00	\$83.00	\$2,490.00
8 2	04 GEOGR	RID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	188	\$9.00	\$1,692.00	\$12.63	\$2,374.44	\$9.00	\$1,692.00	\$5.85	\$1,099.80	\$7.70	\$1,447.60	\$12.00	\$2,256.00	\$17.00	\$3,196.00
9 2	04 SUBGR	ADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	188	\$3.00	\$564.00	\$0.81	\$152.28	\$11.00	\$2,068.00	\$0.32	\$60.16	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$1.00	\$188.00	\$17.00	\$3,196.00
10	01 ASPHAI	LT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	429	\$320.00	\$137,280.00	\$303.96	\$130,398.84	\$345.00	\$148,005.00	\$307.36	\$131,857.44	\$296.20	\$127,069.80	\$362.50	\$155,512.50	\$302.00	\$129,558.00
11 3	04 AGGRE	GATE BASE	C.Y.	381	\$65.00	\$24,765.00	\$53.70	\$20,459.70	\$71.00	\$27,051.00	\$56.15	\$21,393.15	\$71.00	\$27,051.00	\$40.00	\$15,240.00	\$71.00	\$27,051.00
12	07 NON-TI	RACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	116	\$12.00	\$1,392.00	\$10.69	\$1,240.04	\$12.00	\$1,392.00	\$5.60	\$649.60	\$5.45	\$632.20	\$6.00	\$696.00	\$11.00	\$1,276.00
13	11 STABILI	IZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	43	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$54.03	\$2,323.29	\$96.00	\$4,128.00	\$102.57	\$4,410.51	\$85.00	\$3,655.00	\$246.00	\$10,578.00	\$74.00	\$3,182.00
14	41 ASPHAI	LT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	136	\$425.00	\$57,800.00	\$315.47	\$42,903.92	\$346.00	\$47,056.00	\$315.48	\$42,905.28	\$304.25	\$41,378.00	\$342.00	\$46,512.00	\$302.00	\$41,072.00
15	41 ASPHAI	LT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$412.00	\$3,296.00	\$326.69	\$2,613.52	\$314.80	\$2,518.40	\$382.00	\$3,056.00	\$361.00	\$2,888.00
16	52 6" NON	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	76	\$110.00	\$8,360.00	\$169.34	\$12,869.84	\$106.00	\$8,056.00	\$94.29	\$7,166.04	\$107.00	\$8,132.00	\$95.75	\$7,277.00	\$65.00	\$4,940.00
17	52 9" NON	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	30	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$289.28	\$8,678.40	\$139.00	\$4,170.00	\$114.47	\$3,434.10	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$101.50	\$3,045.00	\$103.00	\$3,090.00
18	08 4" CON	ICRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	3482	\$12.50	\$43,525.00	\$8.81	\$30,676.42	\$12.00	\$41,784.00	\$10.09	\$35,133.38	\$9.85	\$34,297.70	\$9.50	\$33,079.00	\$15.00	\$52,230.00
19	09 CURB R	RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	179	\$20.00	\$3,580.00	\$43.32	\$7,754.28	\$27.00	\$4,833.00	\$24.70	\$4,421.30	\$24.00	\$4,296.00	\$25.00	\$4,475.00	\$125.00	\$22,375.00
20	09 COMBI	NATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1448	\$75.00	\$108,600.00	\$32.03	\$46,379.44	\$44.00	\$63,712.00	\$42.04	\$60,873.92	\$38.00	\$55,024.00	\$47.25	\$68,418.00	\$69.00	\$99,912.00
21 (11 4" CON	IDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$18.68	\$467.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$5.23	\$130.75	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
22 6	11 6" CON	IDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$23.68	\$592.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$11.46	\$286.50	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$59.00	\$1,475.00
23 (11 8" CON	IDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.39	\$759.75	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$19.90	\$497.50	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$61.00	\$1,525.00
24 6	11 12" STC	DRM SEWER, CPSLP	FT.	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$53.70	\$2,148.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$112.20	\$4,488.00	\$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$53.75	\$2,150.00	\$69.00	\$2,760.00
25	11 15" STC	DRM SEWER, RCP CL-IV	FT.	15	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$137.89	\$2,068.35	\$116.00	\$1,740.00	\$333.85	\$5,007.75	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$142.50	\$2,137.50	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
26	11 24" STC	DRM SEWER, CPSLP	FT.	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$275.75	\$2,757.50	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$468.50	\$4,685.00	\$299.00	\$2,990.00	\$303.25	\$3,032.50	\$209.00	\$2,090.00
27 (11 12" C90	00 DR-18 SANITARY SEWER	FT.	20	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$128.85	\$2,577.00	\$189.00	\$3,780.00	\$264.73	\$5,294.60	\$239.00	\$4,780.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00
28	11 CATCH	BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,188.40	\$6,565.20	\$2,781.00	\$8,343.00	\$2,481.51	\$7,444.53	\$2,675.00	\$8,025.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,510.00	\$10,530.00
29	13 LOW ST	TRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2	C.Y.	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$373.43	\$4,481.16	\$283.00	\$3,396.00	\$184.36	\$2,212.32	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$307.00	\$3,684.00
30	14 MAINT	AINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,165.63	\$6,165.63	\$10,880.00	\$10,880.00	\$10,643.62	\$10,643.62	\$14,995.00	\$14,995.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
31 (14 DETOU	R SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$13,756.91	\$13,756.91	\$12,160.00	\$12,160.00	\$7,687.88	\$7,687.88	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
32	30 REMOV	/AL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$88.56	\$265.68	\$224.00	\$672.00	\$48.68	\$146.04	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$53.00	\$159.00	\$117.00	\$351.00
33 6	38 1" WAT	TER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	332	\$100.00	\$33,200.00	\$122.07	\$40,527.24	\$76.00	\$25,232.00	\$150.85	\$50,082.20	\$141.00	\$46,812.00	\$128.25	\$42,579.00	\$86.00	\$28,552.00
34 6	38 2" WAT	FER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$291.98	\$2,919.80	\$124.00	\$1,240.00	\$362.47	\$3,624.70	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$322.50	\$3,225.00	\$284.00	\$2,840.00
35 6	38 1" WAT	TER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	635	\$130.00	\$82,550.00	\$84.13	\$53,422.55	\$94.00	\$59,690.00	\$79.16	\$50,266.60	\$95.00	\$60,325.00	\$76.00	\$48,260.00	\$187.00	\$118,745.00
36	38 1" PRIV	ATE WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$36.82	\$7,364.00	\$63.00	\$12,600.00	\$24.81	\$4,962.00	\$141.00	\$28,200.00	\$21.25	\$4,250.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
37	38 6" AWV	NA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	57	\$250.00	\$14,250.00	\$127.52	\$7,268.64	\$93.00	\$5,301.00	\$131.67	\$7,505.19	\$151.00	\$8,607.00	\$223.00	\$12,711.00	\$472.00	\$26,904.00
38 (38 8" AWV	NA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	190	\$165.00	\$31,350.00	\$130.35	\$24,766.50	\$112.00	\$21,280.00	\$205.64	\$39,071.60	\$121.00	\$22,990.00	\$191.75	\$36,432.50	\$240.00	\$45,600.00
39 (38 12" AW	/WA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2311	\$145.00	\$335,095.00	\$117.79	\$272,212.69	\$116.00	\$268,076.00	\$162.17	\$374,774.87	\$181.50	\$419,446.50	\$179.00	\$413,669.00	\$156.00	\$360,516.00
40 (38 8" GAT	E VALVE	EACH	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,646.35	\$5,292.70	\$2,994.00	\$5,988.00	\$2,633.65	\$5,267.30	\$2,710.00	\$5,420.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,104.00	\$6,208.00
41 (38 12" GA	TE VALVE	EACH	9	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,605.00	\$41,445.00	\$5,242.00	\$47,178.00	\$4,457.59	\$40,118.31	\$5,145.00	\$46,305.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,911.00	\$44,199.00
42 6	38 6" INSE	RTION VALVE	EACH	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,183.83	\$44,735.32	\$12,397.00	\$49,588.00	\$10,222.69	\$40,890.76	\$11,950.00	\$47,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$12,374.00	\$49,496.00
43 6	38 8" INSE	ERTION VALVE	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,899.11	\$23,798.22	\$13,197.00	\$26,394.00	\$10,878.28	\$21,756.56	\$11,950.00	\$23,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$23,400.00	\$13,174.00	\$26,348.00
44 (38 12"x12	" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,839.45	\$10,839.45	\$11,170.00	\$11,170.00	\$11,287.06	\$11,287.06	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,935.00	\$12,935.00
45	38 6" FIRE	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$8,745.28	\$34,981.12	\$10,370.00	\$41,480.00	\$8,795.52	\$35,182.08	\$9,995.00	\$39,980.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,655.60	\$22,622.40
46	38 6" FIRE	HYDRANT BRANCH ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,903.38	\$3,903.38	\$3,696.00	\$3,696.00	\$2,070.98	\$2,070.98	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,655.60	\$5,655.60
47	38 FIRE HY	/DRANT RELOCATED	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$424.48	\$424.48	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,380.66	\$1,380.66	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$50,515.00	\$50,515.00
48	38 FIRE HY	/DRANT REMOVED	EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$248.00	\$992.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$296.14	\$1,184.56	\$995.00	\$3,980.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$4,120.00
49	59 SEEDIN	IG AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1200	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$6.77	\$8,124.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.03	\$9,636.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$7.75	\$9,300.00	\$21.30	\$25,560.00
50 8	32 EROSIO	DN CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL					\$1,248,271.00	_	\$970,186.00		\$1,045,653.00		\$1,143,678.05		\$1,183,782.25		\$1,260,368.50		\$1,349,470.00